Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable   $ 63,442   $ 61,926
Current maturities of long-term debt   14,781   13,438

(1) The supplementary information included in this press release for 2015 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the filing
of our upcoming Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

Other current liabilities   44,038   46,438

Total current liabilities   122,261   121,802

Long-term debt, noncurrent   206,156   219,187
Other liabilities   68,666   70,285

Total liabilities   397,083   411,274

Stockholders' equity   219,986   224,751

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 617,069   $ 636,025

Bel Fuse Inc.

Supplementary Information(1)
Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

(in thousands, except per share amounts) (unaudited)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2015 Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

As Reported Special As Adjusted As Reported Special As Adjusted

GAAP Items(2) Non-GAAP(3) GAAP Items(2) Non-GAAP(3)

Net Sales $ 142,015 $ -- $ 142,015 $ 82,646 $ -- $ 82,646
Cost of sales   114,890   114,890   68,576   (57 )   68,519
Gross profit 27,125 -- 27,125 14,070 57 14,127
As a % of sales 19.1 %   19.1 %   17.0 %   17.1 %

Selling, general and administrative
expenses 17,608 (988 ) 16,620 11,189 (9 ) 11,180
As a % of sales 12.4 % 11.7 % 13.5 % 13.5 %
Restructuring charges   158   (158 )   --   --   --   --

Income from operations 9,359 1,146 10,505 2,881 66 2,947
As a % of sales 6.6 %   7.4 %   3.5 %   3.6 %

Interest expense (2,179 ) -- (2,179 ) (30 ) -- (30 )
Interest income and other, net   402   402   51   --   51
Earnings before provision for
income taxes 7,582 1,146 8,728 2,902 66 2,968

Provision for income taxes 2,014 411 2,425 399 25 424
Effective tax rate   26.6 %   27.8 %   13.7 %   14.3 %
Net earnings available to common
stockholders $ 5,568   $ 735   $ 6,303   $ 2,503   $ 41   $ 2,544

As a % of sales 3.9 %   4.4 %   3.0 %   3.1 %

Weighted average number of
shares outstanding:
Class A common shares - basic
and diluted   2,175   2,175   2,175   2,175

Class B common shares - basic
and diluted   9,670   9,670   9,335   9,335

(1) The supplementary information included in this press release for 2015 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the filing
of our upcoming Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

(2) In this press release and supplemental information, we have included several non-U.S. GAAP financial measures, including
non-GAAP Net Earnings and EPS, Non-GAAP Gross Profit and Non-GAAP Operating Profit and EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA.
We present results adjusted to exclude the effects of certain specified items ("special items") and their related tax impact that